

103260569

(0-	16-	0	4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY 503096.20010 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (1) Akiko Noguchi (2) Takashi Kawaguchi Name: Internal Address: _____ Execution Date(s) (1-2) May 11, 2006 Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger ___ Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/368,303 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 3 40.00 Name: Eugene LeDonne Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed Street Address: Reed Smith, LLP None required (government interest not affecting title) 599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor 8. Payment Information City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 10022 State: New York Expiration Date Phone Number: 212-521-5400 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 212-521-5450 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: eledonne@reedsmith.com Reg. No. 50,900 Signature 9. Signature: Date Eugene LeDonne, Reg. No. 35,930 Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

06/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000027 11368303 01 FC:8021 40.00 UP

> PATENT REEL: 017997 FRAME: 0217

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Akiko NO	GUCHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Takashi k	KAWAGUCHI	(6)			
		(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
						f and valuable considerations p by does assign, transfer and se		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naes	oan				
	. ,		as defined	I interest for the United States lications for patent including a and reissue application(s), and ay be granted on the invention	iny and all all Letters			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INK FOR	INK-JET RECORDING				
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.				
	Application Number		` ,			patent in the United States of A		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	(1) February 7, 2006, (2)	February 6, 2006			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	3) U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications		filed					
any appi Assigned claims of reexamile States refull right herewith	lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned necessary or desirab	agree or div e in ob agree mation agree d Units hereb lication hereb	e(s) to executision thereotatining evide(s) to execute to execute to execute to execute the execute to execute the execute to execute the	ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward wit ute all papers and docume tion for Protection of Industroorm all affirmative acts whaten to the Assignee, (s) and request(s) the Come said Assignee, as Assignee igned, and that he has (they he firm of Reed Smith LLP	application based thereon, for his such interference. Into and perform any act which all Property or similar agree in the may be necessary to complete the entire interest, and it is have) not executed, and when the power to insert on this	erence which may be declared or the invention, and to cooperate hich may be necessary in confirments. Obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of nereby covenants that he has will not execute, any agreement assignment any further identific Trademark Office for recordal	ate with the nection with reissue or fithe United (they have) in conflict ation which	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).		
Date	May 11, 2	2006	<u> </u>	_ Name of inventor	Ukiko hoguchi	Akiko NOGUCHI	(SEAL)	
Date	May 11. 2	2006	<u>. </u>	_ Name of Inventor	Takoshi Kawaguch	Takashi KAWAGUCHI	(SEAL)	
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			_ _	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)	
Date	·	 _		_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

B-72US

PATENT REEL: 017997 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 06/16/2006